
SAN FRANCISCO LIST 
HIGBEE, Mr, and Mrs, GEO· H.; 2611 California. (T. Steiner 976.) 
HIGGINS, Mrs. A. E.; 2321 Jackson. 1 & 3 Thursday. 
HIGGINS, Mr, and Mrs. MAURICE; 2978 Pine. 1 & 3 Thursday. 
HIGGINS, Mr. H. 'V.; 308 Market; room 16. (1'. Main 128.) Res .. Hotel Cecil. 
HIGGINS. Mr. and Mrs. MARVIN RUDOLPH; Miss; 1308 Washington. 
HILBERT, Mr. CHRISTIAN H.; 1925 Octavia. 
HILB~R'r, Mr. and Mrs. F. H.; 811 Pierce. (T. Park 283.) . 
HILDEBRANT, Mr. and Mrs. WM. C.; 2711 Pine. cr. West 298.) Last Wed. 
HILL. Mr. EDWARD J.; 141 EIIIII. 
HILL, Mr. and Mrs. HORACE L.; 2101 Laguna. (T. West 648.) 3 & 4 Friday. 
HILL. Dr. and Mrs. THO!\iAS L.; 1609 Gough. (T. Scott 1143.) 1st Tuesday. 
HILLER, Dr. and Mrs. ALBER'!'; 1019 Sutter. cr. Larkin 2569.) 
HILI.l'~R. Mr. and Mr". J. HOY: 612A Jone ... 
HILLMAN, Mr. and Mr ... JOHN It.: 114 Beulah. (T. Fell 3262.) 1st Friday. 
HILLS. Mr. and Mr!l. It. W.: ~201 Brodel"ick. (T. "'est 192.) 
HILLY En. Mr. CeRTIS; 982 Pine. (T. Red 1141.) 
HINCKLF:Y, Mr. and 1\11'11. 1\1. G.: 1925 Octavia. (T. West 1121.) 
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HIND. ~Ir. and Mrs. ROBERT R.: K; GEO. W.: 2398 Howard. (T. l\fi!l"lon 62.) 
HINDI~S, Mr. and Mrs. EDWARD B.; 1435 J. .. avenworth. (T. Larkin 4292.) 
HINDS, loll'. H. C.: :l~o) San,,"n1f'. (T. RlIsh 764. l 
HIND"~S, Mr. and l-lr8. S. G.; 1101 Green. (T. East 847.) 1 & 3 ·Wednesday. 
HINIKEH, Dr. A. J.; Spring Valley Bldg .. 135 Geary. (T. John 1561.) 
HI:-J~IA:-J. Mr. nnd lIfl'''. L.; 1412 Polk. ('I'. I.arkln 1179.) 
HINZ. Mis .. MARIE: Mr. J\. FREDERICK; Sua Cappo ('I'. (,hur('h 3071.) 1 & 3 Fri. 
HIRSf"'H, Mr. and ;\\1'8. ALPHO:-JSF:; 2214 rnlnn. IT. Pine Hlf>.l 1l1nVedncRday. 
HIRSCH. Mr. and !\lrs. CHARLES: H19 'Vashlnglon. cr. E""t 790.) 
HIRSCHJo'ELDER, Dr. "ntl 1\11''''. J()SEPH 0.: 13112 G<nry. IT. Wellt 757.) 
HIRSCHLEn. Mr. and Mrs. D.; 2123 Rt·oadway. (T. 'Vest 876.) l"t Jo'rlday. 
HIRSCHMAN, Mr. and l-fr". A.; ]!Oil .. " HAZEL: H17 Bro<\l'rll'k. ( "'est 428.) 4 Fri . 

. HI1'CHCOCJ{. Miss II. M.; l-11"s GR,\CE B.: JOH:-J L.; 1010 Pow('ll. (T. Clay 376.) 
HITTELL, l\lr. and Mr .... 'fH~;(). II.; Miss; Mr. CARLOS: 81J8 Turk. (Polk 3102.) 
HOAG, Mr. CHARLES C.: 2422 Bu('hanan. (T. 'West 674.) 
HOAG, Mr. and Mr ... EDGAR L.; 1632 "sllp.lo. (T. Polk 4~58.) 
HOAG, Mr. ED'" ARD HAMMOND: 2422 Buchanan. (T. West 674.) 
HOAG, Mr. JI~D JASPER: 2422 Buchanan. (T. West 674.) 
HOAG. Mr. JARED C.; 320 Sansome. Hoom 47. 
HOAG. O. H .. Jr.: 305 Larkin. 
HOAG. Miss LAURENA gLIZA BETH: The Mentone. 910 Powell. (T. James 46.) 
HOB.\RT, Mr. ami Mrs. WALTgR SCOTT; Van Ne"s Av. and Washington. 
---MI .. s HANNAH NEIL; Miss Ruth M. (T. Sunset. Main 191.) San Mateo. 
HORART. Mr. and Mrs. WILLIAM W .. Mill .. PEARL; 2629 California, 
HOBBS, Mrs. J. K. C.; 35RO Clay. (T. West 1248.) 
HOBBS. Mr. and Mr!l. FREDERICK F.; 2439 Polk. (T. Larkin 685.) 1st Friday. 
HOCHSTADTER, Mr. S.; 1720 GeaT)', (T. West 1063.) 
HOCHSTADTER, Mr. W. S.: 1322 Sutter. (T. East 2.) 
HOCHSTADTER. ]!orr. and Mrs. R. B.: 2233 Washington. (West 531.) 1 & 3 Tues. 
HOCKJ':R, Dr. and Mrs. JOS. M.: 1007 Sutter. IT. Larkin 2562.) 
HODGEN. Dr. and Mr ... J. D.; Miss OLIVIA; 1005 Sutter. (Hyde 526.) 3 & 4 Frl. 
HOEFLER, Mr. and Mrs. L. M.; 130 Haight. (T. Park 16.) 
HOEY, Mr. and Mrs. JOH:-J; 1315 Devlsadero. (T. Scott 1963.) Thursday, 
---Misses; Mr. Charles F. 
HOFFJ\CKER. Mr. and Mrs. B. J.; Mlss;2007 Pacific Av. (T. West 1108.) 1st Fri. 
HOFFMAN, Mrs. I.: 1268 O'Farrell. (T. Steiner 4336.) 'ruesday. 
HOFFMAN, Mr. and Mrs. JOS.: Mr. WM. J.; Mr. G.; Dr. L. H.: 3014 WaRhlngton. 
HOFFMAN, Mr. and Mrs. SOUTHARD; San Rafael, M"rln County, Cal. 
---Miss ALICE COBDEN: SOlTTHARD, Jr.; OGDEN; JOHN A. 
HOGAN, Mr. and Mrs. T. G.; 222 Haight. (T. Page 2371.) 1 & 3 Wednesday. 
HOGE, Miss BLANCHE; Miss OCTAVIA; Palace Hotel. Monday. 
HOGG, ;';1' . JAS.; Miss MABEL; Mr. WM. J.; 2226 Sacramento. (T. West 

185.) 1st FrIday. 
HOHWIESNER, Mr. FREDERICK; 2139 Pierce. (T. Geary 2164.) 
HOLBROOK, Mr. CHARI,ES: Mr. HARRY M.; 1901 Van Ness Av. & Menlo Park. 
HOLRROCK, Mr. and Mrs. C. H.; Mr. CHAS. H. Jr.; 2851 Fillmore. 1 & 3 Thur. 
HOLCOMBE. Mrs. WAI.TER G.: InO Pacific Av. (T. Hyde 3866.) 
HOLCOMB. Mr. and Mrs. WALTER E.; 823B Sutter. Tuesday. 
HOLCOMBE. Miss EMMA A.; Mr. ROYAl, A.; 1915 Sacramento. \Vednellday. 
HOLDEN. Mrs. S. P.; MillS MILWARD: MI .... ANNA; Mill" OCTAVIA: 2019 Sacra­
HOLI,ADAY, Mr. and Mrll. EDMITND BURKE: 2215 Buchanan. (Pine 2656.) Frl. 
HOLLADAY, Mr, and Mrs. S. W.; NE cor. Octavia & Clay. 1 Friday. 
HOLLAND, Mr. and Mrs. ARTHTTR; 2423 Broadway. (West 1018.) 3 & "Thurs, 
HOLLAND, Mr. and Mrs. JAMES L.; 202 Fourth Av. Thursday. 
HOI4LAND, Mr. and Mrs. M. P.: 537 Stelnpr. IT. Park 576.) 1st Thursday. 
HOI,I,AND, Mr. and Mrs. P.; 166 Cappo Wednesday. 
HOLLIS. Mrs. SARAH E.; 766 Oak. (T, Page 3061.) 
HOLLISTER, Mrll. HANNAH; St. Dunstan's. Monday. 
HOT .. MES. Mr. and Mrs. EDWARD L.; 1019A Vallejo. Wednellday. 
HOLMES. MillS E. T.; 1509 BOIkeI'. (T. Scott 743.) Thur"day. 
HOLMES, Mr. and Mrs. C. EDW.: 1401 MrA III"ter. 1 & 3 Th"r ... And Belvedere. 
HOI.MES. Mr. and Mrs. HO'VARD C.; 17111 Vallejo. 1st Friday. 
HOLMES. Mr. and Mrl'. H. E.: 2')9 ~a .. tro. (T. Church H23.) 1 & 3 Wednesday. 
HOI,MER. Mrs. HENRY T.; 1922 Pine. 
HOLMES, Mr. and Mr ... MILO P.: 1722 Turk. (T. Steiner 2421.) 
HOLT. Mr. and Mr". CH,\RLE8 H.: 2505 Pa('llIc Av. ('r. West 668.) 
HOI,T, Mr. and Mr ... THOMAS H.: Hotel Knickerbocker. 
HOLT. Mr ... T. S.: The ('('('II. 9r.O R""h. Monday. 
HOMRERGER. Mr. nn<1 I\Tr!l. HJo~JNRICH: Bon All' Apartment Holtse, 
HO:-JrG, Mr. LOFIS: lfil0 BlIl'hnnnn. (T. Scott l03R.) 
.HOOD, Mr. 01 nd Mr". Frpd. H.: 2~15 Broadway. Friday. 
ROOD. Mr. and Mr". "'M.: 1079 R""h. IT. ~""t 1392.) 4 ,,'pdnp,,<1n\'. 
ROOE. Mr. nnd ]!oft·", RALEIGH P.: 101~ Von :-Jl""'. 1Nt Monda\, .. 
HOOKER, Mr. and Mr ... ROBERT G.: San MatE'o. Cal. . 
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